

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7326/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2005 in CWP No. 433/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(To be listed below Item No.51)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master