

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7326/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in CWP No. 433/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted on behalf of the respondents that the  
matter is being considered by the Government, and for the  
said purpose same may be adjourned for a period of six weeks.

Let the matter be adjourned for six weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master